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Contact Information — PopPanel Survey

Date of survey December 30, 2022, 3pm — January 3, 2023, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 4,247
Response rate 5.2%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-2% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status

Weighting method distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics Department; 2)
appraisal of political condition and political inclination distribution from regular
tracking surveys.



Survey Result - Anti-epidemic Measures

Latest survey period: 30/12/2022-3/1/2023

Question: Q1 How reasonable or unreasonable do you find the government’s anti-
epidemic policies in the past 6 months?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

Combined

supporters supporters® _
(n=3,514) (n=513) (n=4,246)
Very reasonable 2% 15% 11%
11% 48% 36%
Somewhat reasonable 9% 33% 25%
Half-half 15% 24% 22%
Somewhat unreasonable 17% 9% 11%
74% 25% 40%
Very unreasonable 57% 17% 30%
Don't know / hard to say <1% 2% 2%
Mean value' 1.8 3.2 2.8

# Including pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of reasonableness, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - Anti-epidemic Measures

Latest survey period: 30/12/2022-3/1/2023
Question: Q1 How reasonable or unreasonable do you find the government’s anti-

epidemic policies in the past 6 months?
11% 74%

Pro-democracy camp
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* Including pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - Anti-epidemic Measures

Latest survey period: 30/12/2022-3/1/2023

Question: Q2 How much do you support or oppose the full resumption of normal
traveller clearance between Hong Kong and Mainland China?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* Combined

(n=3,512) (n=513) (n=4,244)
Strongly support 8% - 35% } o 27% } iy
Somewhat support 4% 23% 17%
Half-half 10% 17% 15%
Somewhat oppose 22% } e 9% } P 14% } o
Strongly oppose 55% 14% 26%
Don't know / hard to say <1% 1% 1%
Mean value® 1.9 3.6 3.0

# Including pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - Anti-epidemic Measures

Latest survey period: 30/12/2022-3/1/2023

Question: Q2 How much do you support or oppose the full resumption of normal

traveller clearance between Hong Kong and Mainland China?
13% 7%

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 4%  10% %
(n=3,512)
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" °
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Non-pro-democracy :
camp supporters* 239, 17% o, Half-half
(n=513) ® Somewhat oppose
44% 40% m Strongly oppose
Combined I : ‘ Don't know / hard to say
(1’10=If41 2122) 17% 15% %
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* Including pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - Anti-epidemic Measures

Latest survey period: 30/12/2022-3/1/2023
Question: Q3 How much do you support or oppose to keeping the mask mandate?

Pro-dselilll);zl:;gscamp Non-pr:l;;l);r:;)tzll‘-::y camp Combined
(n=3,515) (n=512) (n=4,246)
Strongly support 19% 43% 35%
37% 72% 60%
Somewhat support 17% 29% 25%
Half-half 28% 149 19%
Somewhat oppose 13% 4% 7%
35% 12% 19%
Strongly oppose 21% l 8% J, 13% lj
Don't know / hard to say 19 19 2°
Mean value’ 3.0 4.0 3.6

# Including pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - Anti-epidemic Measures

Latest survey period: 30/12/2022-3/1/2023
Question: Q3 How much do you support or oppose to keeping the mask mandate?

37% 35%
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(n=3,515)
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Non-pro-democracy Half-half
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* Including pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp






Contact Information - GGPI Feature Analysis

Bench survey Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th

18/1 15:00  25/1 15:00 18/2 15:00 24/2 15:00 1/3 15:00 8/3 15:00 22/3 15:00 16/4 15:00
Survey Date - - - - - - - -
25/1 15:00  18/2 15:00 24/2 15:00 1/3 15:00 8/3 15:00 22/3 15:00 29/3 15:00 21/4 15:00

Bench survey Oth 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th

17/515:00 18/6 15:00 16/7 15:00 16/8 15:00 13/915:.00  18/10 15:00  23/11 15:00 17/12 15:00
Survey Date - - - - - -
24/515:00  23/6 15:00 21/7 15:00 23/8 15:00 20/9 15:00  25/10 15:00  29/11 15:00 27/12 15:00

el 17th 18th 19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th 25th
survey
17/1 15:00 14/2 15:00 11/3 15:00 14/4 15:00 11/5 15:00 20/6 15:00 15/7 15:00 16/9 15:00 28/10 15:00
Survey Date - - - - - - - -

24/1 15:00  18/219:00 16/3 15:00 22/4 15:00 25/515:00 30/6 15:00 5/8 15:00 7/10 15:00 2/12 15:00



Survey Result - GGPI Feature Analysis
Opinion on lifting Group Gathering Prohibition (GGP) — By Age group

Question: Do you think Hong Kong should completely lift the GGP unconditionally ?

Net value of lifting GGP (Yes — No) (By age group)
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Survey Result - GGPI Feature Analysis
Opinion on lifting Group Gathering Prohibition (GGP) — By Year of birth

Question: Do you think Hong Kong should completely lift the GGP unconditionally ?

Net value of lifting GGP (Yes — No) (By year of birth)
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Survey Result - GGPI Feature Analysis
Opinion on lifting Group Gathering Prohibition (GGP) — By Political Inclination

Question: Do you think Hong Kong should completely lift the GGP unconditionally ?
Net value of lifting GGP (Yes — No) (By political inclination)
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